

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions or Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>08.01.2026</u>		<p>C528 No. 11 of 2026</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant, Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned Assistant Government Advocate for the respondent no.1 and Mr. D.K. Sharma, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Maneesh Bisht, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>2. Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, Advocate, on instructions, has requested four weeks' period from today to pay the remaining maintenance amount i.e. Rs.40,000/- to the respondent no.2.</p> <p>3. The said request has not been opposed by Mr. D.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate.</p> <p>4. List on 09.03.2026.</p> <p>5. Considering the applicant's undertaking, the recovery of remaining arrears of maintenance is kept in abeyance till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 08.01.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>

