

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C528 No. 11 of 2026 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. A.M. Shukla, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. D.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate, assisted by Mr. Maneesh Bisht, Advocate for the private respondent.</p> <p>4. Parties are present before this Court. They interacted with each other and their counsels have submitted that there are chances of amicable settlement between them.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 25.03.2026.</p> <p>6. On that date, both the parties shall remain personally present before this Court.</p> <p>7. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Mahra J.)</b> 18.03.2026</p> <p>Ujjwal</p>