

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C-528 No. 11 of 2026  With  C-482 No. 653 of 2024  C-482 No. 388 of 2023  C-482 No. 1839 of 2023  C-482 No. 2403 of 2023  C-482 No. 410 of 2024  C-482 No. 818 of 2024  C-528 No. 11 of 2026  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. alongwith Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. D.K. Sharma, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. Nivesh Bahuguna, learned counsel for the private respondent.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the parties have arrived at an amicable settlement and they would file an affidavit to this effect.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 02.04.2026.</p> <p>6. Parties shall remain personally present on that date.</p> <p>7. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Mahra J.)</b> 25.03.2026</p> <p>Ujjwal</p>